Suzuka ™7 —ZEsts 2012&

CIK-FIA World Karting Championship (Rd1)

KF1

Rnk No.
1 4
2 2
3 36
4 25
5 14
6 6
7 26
8 32
9 38

10 20
11 24
12 23
13 8

14 37
15 7

16 10
17 29

Warm-Up 1 Series 2

Results

Entrant

Kosmic Racing Dept
Tony Kart Racing Team
Intrepid Driver Program
LH Racing Team

CRG SpA

Kosmic Racing Dept
AVG Racing

Nexus Competition
Formula K

CRG SpA

Tony Kart Racing Team Japan
CRG SpA

Tony Kart Racing Team
Formula K

Tony Kart Racing Team
Birel Motorsport

Racing Industria

Start Time : 19/05/2012 - 08:20:49

Weather : Sunny

Suzuka (JPN) - 17/05/2012 - 20/05/2012

CIK-FIA

Air: 17°C

Nat Driver
g | sasaki, Daiki
él_l Camponeschi, Flavio
él_l Verstappen, Max
Joyner, Tom
él_l Tiene, Felice
él_l Gromanovd, Tereza
;-,_ Kozlinski, Arnaud
ﬁT Umegaki, Hiroshi
él_l De Brabander, Yannick
él_l Fore, Davide
£ @ | Inoue, Hiroyuki
él_l Yamashita, Kenta
él_l Petjoi, Teemu Markus

él_l Blom, Dave
él_l Kasai, Takashi
él_l Ishii, Kazuya

£ 3 Reyes, Franco Puey

Track : Dry

Nat Equipment
ET Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
4_. Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
: Intrepid / TM / B'stone
=2 LH/BMB / B'stone
gl_l CRG / BMB / B'stone
E: Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone
S B pcr/ ™/ B'stone
£ @ Birel/BMB/B'stone
A B </ ™/ B'stone
ll W cre/BMmB/Bistone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
CRG / BMB / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
FK/TM / B'stone

Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone
Birel / BMB / B'stone
§’ Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone

[t

PN
[ ]

3

Sector 1
22.687
22.787
22.862
22.959
22.889
22.903
22.906
22.995
22.942
23.088
23.016
23.119
23.038
23.147
23.447
23.430
23.526

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Sector 2
16.079
16.100
16.073
16.126
16.112
16.192
16.164
16.111
16.179
16.108
16.214
16.185
16.316
16.261
16.371
16.337
16.508

Best Lap : No.4 Sasaki, Daiki

Pagel/1
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Sector 3
8.546
8.519
8.551
8.451
8.549
8.508
8.555
8.605
8.597
8.564
8.561
8.602
8.604
8.646
8.645
8.705
8.730

'&Q
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Document 15

Time
47.312
47.406
47.486
47.536
47.550
47.603
47.625
47.711
47.718
47.760
47.791
47.906
47.958
48.054
48.463
48.472
48.764

47.312

Gap Laps
11
0.094 12
0.174 14
0224 13
0.238 14
0.291 14
0313 12
0399 7
0.406 13
0.448 13
0.479 8
0.594 11
0.646 11
0742 14
1151 12
1160 8
1452 14
96.17 Kph

Apex Timing @
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Best Sectors Analysis

S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nat Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.
1 22.687 1 4 16.050 1] 25 8.451 1 Sasaki, Daiki e 47.257 47.312 0.055
2 2 22.787 2 36 16.073 2 6 8.484 2 2 Camponeschi, Flavio él_l 47.366 47.406 0.040
3 | 36 22.848 3 2 16.078 3 2 8.501 3 36 Verstappen, Max : 47.452 47.486 0.034
4 14 22.881 4 20 16.108 4 8.520 4 6 Gromanova, Tereza S 47.511 47.603 0.092
5 6 22.903 5 32 16.111 5 14 8.525 5 14 Tiene, Felice EI_I 47.518 47.550 0.032
6 26 22.906 6 14 16.112 6 36 8.531 6 25 Joyner, Tom == 47.529 47.536 0.007
7 | 38 22.942 7 6 16.124 7 26 8.537 7 26 Kozlinski, Arnaud ﬂ_l 47.600 47.625 0.025
8 25 22.952 8 25 16.126 8 20 8.557 8 32 Umegaki, Hiroshi Zeo 47.680 47.711 0.031
9 | 32 22.986 9 26 16.157 9 24 8.561 8 20 Fore, Davide EI_I 47.680 47.760 0.080
10 20 23.015 10 38 16.179 10 38 8.575 10 38 De Brabander, Yannick ﬂ 47.696 47.718 0.022
1| 24 23.016 1| 23 16.185 1 32 8.583 11 24 Inoue, Hiroyuki Ze 47.791 47.791
12 8 23.038 12 24 16.214 12 8 8.600 12 23 Yamashita, Kenta Zeo 47.850 47.906 0.056
13| 23 23.063 13| 37 16.261 13| 23 8.602 13 8 Petjoi, Teemu Markus E 47.928 47.958 0.030
14 37 23.133 14 8 16.290 14 37 8.628 14 37 Blom, Dave 48.022 48.054 0.032
5 7 23.380 15 10 16.337 15 7 8.629 15 7 Kasai, Takashi B 48.380 48.463 0.083
16 10 23.430 6 7 16.371 16 10 8.705 16 10 Ishii, Kazuya Zeo 48.472 48.472
17| 29 23.526 17 | 29 16.508 17 29 8.723 17 29 Reyes, Franco Puey z 48.757 48.764 0.007
Suzuka (JPN) - 17/05/2012 - 20/05/2012
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Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
8 23676 16443 8744  48.863 7 | 333686 18256  9.156 4:01.098
No.2_Camponeschi, Flavio 9 23509 16385 8691  48.585 8 25121 16745 8751  50.617
! 26861 18131 9155 SALA7 45 3805 16411 48.845 9 24030 16286  8.689  49.005
2 22456 17141 8871 SLAGS ) SN 16442 8705 48527 10 23088 8.564
3 23675 16644 8669 48988 ), o347 8.645 11 23021 16293 8575  47.889
4 23.339 16.444 8.682 48.465 N 12 16.203 47.775
5 3:28.769 18.222 8.958  3:55.949 No.8 Petjoi, Teemu Markus 13 23,668 17.018 3.652 49338
6 24514 17.024 8628  50.166 1 26894  18.898] 9302  55.094
7 23181 16206 8524  47.911 2 24513 17.080 8879 50472  No.23 Yamashita, Kenta
8 22924 16132 8510  47.566 3 24735 17015 8863  50.613 1 25194 17050 8780  51.024
9 22874 16124 8522 47520 4 | 313212  17.485 8968 3:39.665 2 23621 16503 8644 48768
10 22844 47.423 5 23964 16553 8634  49.151 3 23343 16320 8680  48.343
11 16100 8519 6 23297 16334 8621  48.252 4 23218 16287 8782  48.287
12 22838 16089 8519  47.446 7 23133 16329 8602 48064 5 23154 16297 8652  48.103
o 8 23119 16375 48.094 6 539152 16607  8.708 6:04.467
No.3_Sasaki, Daiki o JEBEXE] 16316 8604 7 23323 16263 8623  48.209
! 20086 17419 8894 52399 45 To313g 8.601  48.029 s JIEXE 16244 8650 47.957
2 24083 16674 8719 49476 1 23108 16347 8622 48077 9 23.119
> 23432 16830 867 48713 . 10 23067 16277 8614  47.958
4 | 415701 18547 9244 4:43.492  No.10 Ishii, Kazuya 11 | 23163  16243|  Besl| 48057
5 24850 17091 8661  50.602 1 30309 20830  9.814 1:00.953
6 23054 16108 8572  47.734 2 28628  19.133 9633  57.394  No.24 Inoue, Hiroyuki
7 22855 16101 [ 47476 3 26562  18.111 9364  54.037 1 24948 17033 8819  50.800
8 23486 16119 8529 48134 4 26043 17746 9293  53.082 2 23485 16433 8675 48593
9 16079 8.546 5 3:57.820 19611  9.697 4:27.128 3 23353 16305 ~ 8.645  48.303
10 23454 16244 8533 48231 6 26430 17461 8926 52817 4 23123 16230 8645  47.998
1 22978 8531  47.559 7 24409 16539 8740  49.688 5
\ ) EO  23430] 16337) 8705 48.472 NS 23154 16286 8592  48.032
0.6 Gromanovd, Tereza ] ] 7 | 3:34281 16368 8584 3:59.233
1 30.244 20.663 10.516  1:01.423 No.14 Tiene, Felice 3 23.107 16.226 8.590 47.923
2 28494 19633 10170  58.297 1 29297 17787 8973  56.057
3 27301 19618 9725  56.644 2 24599 17457 8761  50.817  No.25 Joyner,Tom
4 26499 18572 9473 54.544 3 23739 16758 8773 49.270 1 32369 20783 9913 1:03.065
5 25861 18114 9273 53248 4 23492 16721 8757 48970 2 24886 17174 8756  50.816
6 25273 16929 8799  51.001 5 23358 16324 8654 48336 3 23740 16804 8736  49.280
7 | 249586 17879 9016 3:16.481 6 23201 16351 8636 48188 4 23632 16678 8705  49.015
8 24051 16644 8643  49.338 7 23133 16230 8632  47.995 5 23531 16493 8661  48.685
9 23384 16.285 48.153 8 3:00029 19499  9.269 3:37.797 6  3:30553 18235 8945 3:57.733
10 23046 8.505  47.675 9 27615 16732 8734  53.081 7 23917 16564 8622  49.103
11 22922 16214 8535  47.671 10 23170 16250 8583  48.003 8 23279 16295 8606  48.180
12 23180 16160 8494  47.834 11 22968 16181 8550  47.699 9 23158 16159 8519  47.836
13 JIEEE 16192 850 12 22887 161 EBE 47563 10 23.023 16180 8483  47.686
14 22985 16189 8514 47688 13 22.889 8.549 1 X 16144 8515 47611
\ _ ' 14 16120 8592 47593 12 22.959
0.7 Kasal, Takashi 13 23.034 16313 8503  47.850
1 24459 16895 8794  50.148  No.20 Fore, Davide
2 23980 16774 8822 49576 1 27.899 19481 9217  56.597  No.26 Kozlinski, Arnaud
3 23864 16555 8757  49.176 2 26151 17.477 9197  52.825 1 28182 19608 9751  57.541
4 23816 16588 8786  49.190 3 24926  17.408 8968  51.302 2 24515 16976 8804  50.295
5 23737 16541 8786  49.064 4 23590 16552 8715  48.857 3 402656 20010 9306 4:31.972
6 312752 17327 8957 3:39.036 5 23381 16410 8712 48503 4 24117 16607 8661 49385
7 24099 16683 8730 49512 6 23347 16499 8705 48551 5 23316 16259 8599  48.174
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Lap Time Analysis

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
6 23122 16224 47.883 3 26074 17525 8987  52.586
7 23157 16208 8615 47980 4 24632 17280 9138  51.050
8 24790 16337 8798 49925 5 24401 16925 8807  50.133
9 22975 8575 47707 6 23704 16713 8760  49.177
10 22952 16177 8579 47708 7 | 2:49.429 19354 9511 3:18.294
1 X 16164 8555 8 25795 17.193 879  51.784
12 23035 16253 8595  47.883 9 23550 16502  8.687  48.739

10 23.285 16.358 8.669 48.312

No.29 Reyes, Franco Puey 11 23.147 TR XTI 48.054

1 29.111 19.119 10.461 58.691
12 23.144 16.348 8.628 48.120

; 22"3‘: i;'ig: :‘;ZZ 1:(5):.;;1 13 23141 16290 8657  48.088
4 26363 17.725 9.146  53.234 H 137 B.654] 48168
5 25.503 17.457 9.610 52.570 No.38 De Brabander, Yannick
6 25104  17.036 8981  51.121 1 27169 18699 9564  55.432
7 26316 18362 9722 54.400 2 24223 16959 8843  50.025
8 26112 18127  9.078 53317 3 23707 16597 8766  49.070
9 25639 17980  9.016  52.635 4 23531 16591 8778  48.900
10 2:14518  16.868 8789 2:40.175 5 23502 16580 8751  48.833
11 23855 1679 [EREY 20374 6 310804 18391  9.927 3:39.122
12 24325 16690 8813  49.828 7 26730 16706 8855  52.291
Ell  23526)  16.508 JEEERES]  43.764 [N 23743 16442 8645  48.830
14 23776 16691 8746  49.213 9 23162 16255 8625  48.042

10 23019 16234 8605  47.858
No.32_Umegaki, Hiroshi 11 22984 1624 [ EBE 47804
1 1:52.010 17.684 9.267 2:18.961 12 m 8.597
2 25961 16506 1 8687 LIy 3004 16197 8600 47.841
3 23210 16279 8630  48.119
4 22.995 8.605
5 16262 8592  47.840
6 23023 16135 47.741
7 23620  17.868 8673  50.161
No.36 Verstappen, Max
1 28403  19.810 9570  57.783
2 25686 17975  9.177  52.838
3 25225 17450 9243  51.918
4 24570 17113 8964  50.647
5 2439 16804 8810  50.010
6 23727 16652 8773 49.152
7 23557 16620 8762  48.939
8 236183 18215  9.129 3:03.527
9 24587 16613 8692  49.892
10 23223 16316 8592 48131
11 22979 16163 8538  47.680
12 22870 16110 8550  47.530
13 16110 [ EEEE] 47480
14 22862 8.551
No.37 Blom, Dave
1 29008 19212 9942  58.162
2 28419 18582 9456  56.457
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